Product Data
Fig. 1 – Sizes 06K - 36K
Fig. 2 –  Remote Controller
NOTE: Images are for illustration purposes only. Actual models may
differ slightly.
TABLE OF CONTENTS
INDUSTRY LEADING FEATURES / BENEFITS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

2
High Wall Ductless System Sizes 06 to 36: Product Data
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
Use of the AHRI Certified
TM Mark indicates a
manufacturer’s
participation in the
program For verification
of certification for individual
products, go to
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
High Wall Ductless System Sizes 06 to 36: Product Data
STANDARD FEATURES AND ACCESSORIES
Legend
S - Standard
A - Accessory
Table 1 – Standard Accessories
Ease Of Installation
Mounting Brackets S
Low Voltage Controls S
Comfort Features
Microprocessor Controls S
Wired Remote Controller A
Wireless Remote Controller S
Automatic Up-Down Airflow Louver Swing S
Air Direction Control S
Auto Restart Function S
Cold Blow Protection On Heat Pumps S
Freeze Protection Mode on Heat Pumps S
Turbo Mode S
Silence Mode S
Auto Changeover on Heat Pumps S
Follow Me S
Energy Saving Features
Sleep Mode S
Stop/Start Timer S
46° F Heating Mode (Heating Setback) S
Safety And Reliability
Indoor Coil Freeze Protection S
Indoor Coil High Temp Protection in Heating Mode S
Aluminum Hydrophilic pre-coated fins S
Leak Mitigation Sensor S
Ease Of Service And Maintenance
Cleanable Filters S
Diagnostics S
Carbon Filter S
Application Flexibility
Condensate Pumps A
Table 2 – Accessories
Accessory No. Description For Models
MANUAL ALL SIZES
DRAIN JOINT ALL SIZES
SEAL ALL SIZES
MOUNTING PLATE
+ CARDBOARD ALL SIZES
ANCHOR ALL SIZES
MOUNTING PLATE SCREW ALL SIZES
BATTERIES ALL SIZES
REMOTE CONTROLLER
HOLDER ALL SIZES
REMOTE CONTROLLER
HOLDER SCREW ALL SIZES
SMALL FILTER ALL SIZES
TRANSFER CONNECTOR ALL SIZES
COPPER NUT
KSACN1201AAA WIRED REMOTE CONTROL ALL SIZES
KSACN1401AAA WIRED REMOTE CONTROL
WITH BUILT-IN WIFI ALL SIZES
KSAIF0701AAA WI-FI KIT WITH OTA FEATURE ALL SIZES
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.

	AGENCY LISTING
	Indoor Features
	MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
	STANDARD FEATURES AND ACCESSORIES
	Table 1 – Standard Accessories
	Table 2 – Accessories
	DIMENSIONS
	Table 3 – Heat Pump Models
	CLEARANCES
	Fig. 3 – Indoor Unit Clearances
	SPECIFICATIONS
	Table 4 – Fan and Motor Specifications
	Table 5 – Indoor Refrigerant Coil Specifications
	Table 6 – Environmental Specifications
	COMPATIBILITY TABLE
	Table 7 – Multi-Zone Heat Pump
	Table 8 – Single-Zone Heat Pump
	APPLICATION DATA
	Unit Selections
	Unit Mounting (Indoor)
	Unit Mounting (Outdoor)
	Mounting Template
	Support
	Drain Connections
	Fig. 4 – Piping Locations
	WIRING
	Control System
	2. Control the system and provide optimum levels of comfort and efficiency.
	Wireless Remote Controller
	Fig. 5 – Wireless Remote Controller
	24V Interface (Optional)
	Wi-Fi Kit for Smart Phone Control (Optional)
	AIRFLOW DATA
	AIR THROW DATA
	AIR MOISTURE
	SOUND DATA
	CFM DATA
	WIRING DIAGRAM
	Fig. 6 – Wiring Diagram Sizes 6K - 36K (115V and 208/230V)